RALEHARFEMMARNERF
2023 E A TE




F—E#ba  BABRLR

Y

. EERE

WA E

B_E#a BAUWMER

|1

M =

J\

LRI E &

LRI R &

L EIXHER

. MEREF KT EEK

TR RTE K

N —HRAEMEEATHE
CRARETE =N GHR I Bk

B A U SO &

BEEa BAER LU
UL D ATl



E—aln Bl
—. EEMEE
(—) RALE B IR GTUERIMRMY L 55y 1R 45 DLOR S A 4 5 R B
JEFFEONIFEN, TR E R EEAEIBOR EAL, IRl
I, TR LR R R B, AT o %% 2 R FH AL
FIR 470, iR A Ep e BRI AR AR B O3 TR I R S e A
FERRIR T RREERI T, R AP 2 P AR IR DR SR AR A B R AR B
(=) RILE BARBHRAIMRO B 5 5 A B BU TAERRTT, IER}
9, HEEMIAREE. SIDEEARPHARILEEER. BEA
FRCEIL R T . MUMSCESE, R 7T EL. R, JIATE
R DU =) B ZH 2R Gt S LT B XA ELAE D5 AN 2 A R R
ZRRIE . BRI RFK IR E MRS IS . ERBUR T
B PR R A A I B BT L B I B EREA B DA R F AR IR
P KRR AR, HUT A [ S5 B R 57
. IHRE
RALE E AR IR A MO B R S 2023 4F B A ] (RLHESRAL
A& 0. RILE BARRIRSGPIE KRB JHLE AR B
A RSO
TN A B 74, By BUERBAAAE . @ik Hi
DAZE W RFEEESAE. MADAR. GEDAE. PIEE,
77

W55 =

1]

v BRI IR B R AR



IINRFLE B AR BTYRATMOLY 525 Ry 2023 31 55 4 il 5
TR RALIL 3 4, i
Fr5 BT 24 TR
1 [ RALE B i £ A0
2 | RILE HRBIREG ST EEIEKBA
3 | RILEBATIRGEHEMRSS O




e A
m H

— RASEIUE G
v BURFPERE & TSRO
v HARALEWEIEIA
- B AR BT BN
N SZON
Ngnt/ 0N ULV N
NI EL st (N
- Fhlk AT E I
+ Al

= JFHE

FERAEIT
bAEGER;
NSy

BT BRufER

L
1703. 47

1703. 47
3617. 94
5321. 41

L E AT S

X W
% H

— TBRAIRSS S

o SFEE N

- AMESCH

+ EHBsC
NP & di

~ A

v BHABORSCH
AR A SRS

I\ A2 PR AT S H
T o RS JE S
o DA

e

REM RS

T WS AR

T = RMOKECH

0. Sl s

I, BB TR AE B A
AR RIS A ai
T, ERsCH

TN SR A X S

T BRSSO
A ARG REESCH

B
—+=.
B N
—+P.
B TN
B AN
B s
—tJ)\
—t.

FRH B3 i 5 S H
A AL E TS
RKEBTIR BN SE B S H
g% o

oAt s

AL

S IEA S
55 AT IS

3155 AT IS

=t DU E R S

LT

REZHET

X Rt

BALATFER 1

EREHAL: TITT

TS
40. 00

98. 20

54.39
1206. 84

3343. 13

385. 13
33.73

160. 00

5321. 41

5321. 41



BRI
(H X N
R f EIT (BhLD B
s
& i
402 RALE B AR TR AN
Mok JE
7N ﬁj{?”:
402001 RALE AR BLIA

ol 8 5 )

/NiE

5321. 41

5321. 41

5321. 41

[ PNSE -
N1 YAN
J:fﬁgg EQZA;t
5 BOBK
B
3617.94 1703. 47
3617. 94 1703. 47
3617. 94 1703. 47

He kR

BUR
HEM
K7 T
LN

> WS W ol NP D H

P RONEE TS

R AT 2

> T

EFQ
PDEEFFSEEE

SRR ST

=)
Ay
2

LN

FoAth
LON



7B 4

201
20104
2010402
208
20805
2080505
2080506
2080599
210
21011
2101101
2101102
2101103
211
21104
2110499
21105
2110501

21199

#HE &K

& if
A LRSS S
RS RS
AT BUE LSS
Ao PRI ALY S HY
ITBER A TR S
WLl B A FE AR IR 28 PR IS 2 3t S
PSR BT R A G 80 2 S
FoAt AT B b B IR 2 S H
DA RS
ITEE AL BT
ITBCRALERTT
Flv AT
55 RBRIT AN
TREA RSO
HARA S LRI
ot B AR S ORY S
PN/ INTSA
PRAE
FHAb AT REIA IR

XHER

At

5321.
40.
40.
40.
98.
98.
37.
18.
42.
54.

54.

10.
37.
1206.
25.
25.
272.
272.

909.

41

00

00

00

20

20

04

52

64

39

39

. 26

05

07

84

20

20

00

00

64

EAXH BHEXH

543.75  4777.66

40. 00

40. 00

40. 00
98. 20
98. 20
37.04
18.52
42. 64
54. 39
54. 39
7.26
10. 05
37.07

1206. 84

25. 20

25. 20

272.00

272.00

909. 64

AT ATFER 3

EE W IR BN BB S

SRR TIT0

s W o
FH

YR
L Ehai)
B



2119999

213

21302

2130212

2130234
2130299
21305

2130505

220

22001

2200101

2200150

2200199

221

22101

2210199

22102

2210201

224

22406

2240601

HoAb A5 e

MK

PRV AR 5

M Hb PR

NAN AP

AR AN B 5 S

DU i 5% B0 SR AT 12 2 AR %

PR
EEINASHEAE N L
HAR IR 55

(YT

FHhigfr

FoAth B AR B 55 SO
s S

ORI 22 5 TR S
FoAts PrfgdE 22 o TRE S
i B S
(EREANAE
KERTIR BN S B S H
B R K FEBA

Mo R E TR

909.

3343.

3312.

21.

21.
3269.
30.

30.

385.

385.

168.

190.

25.

33.

32.

32.

160.

160.

160.

64

13

87

60

70
57
27

27

13

13

34

81

99

73

.70

.70

03

03

00

00

00

359.

359.

168.

190.

32.

32.

32.

14

14

34

81

03

03

03

909.

3343.

3312.

21.

21.
3269.
30.

30.

25.

25.

25.

160.

160.

160.

64

13

87

60

70
57
27

27

99

99

99

.70

.70

.70

00

00

00



U E7 £ ST

BN ATITR 4

SRR ST
ke A x W
BURF i
HEM
=

R A
Bisd

— KFERA 1703.47 —. ARHEZLH 5321.41  5321.41
— A ST KU 1703.47  —RAILIRSSCH 40. 00 40. 00
B P JE  TUR Sa RN AME S
Bl
AN
HE
BFERR S H
SATRIEA B SR
FE 2 R BT Y S H 98. 20 98. 20
RIS
AR H 54. 39 54. 39
TR S H 1206.84  1206. 84
W24k X S H
PRMIK S H 3343.13  3343.13
A I S H
IR IR Tk (s B H
7 M A 25 M 55 5 H
Gz
TR Bh HAth L [X 32
H AR TR ARG S 385. 13 385. 13
R B S H 33.73 33.73
FRVH A 0% fir 4 S
Ef BRASEWE S H
KEGTIR LN 2 H 160. 00 160. 00
i ok
Hoh =2 H
AW
{55 IE A S
%A S 3 H
555 KAT S H
POE R B 57 22 HE R S H
=, bAEgsE 3617.94 . S TAE

5% H WH B H it



(—) SRR 3617. 94
(=) BURFPERE & ISR
i

WS 5321. 41 X Et 5321.41  5321.41

10



%t
X K W
208
208 05
208 05 05
208 05 06
208 05 99
210
210 11
210 11 01
210 11 02
210 11 03
211
211 04
211 04 99
211 05
211 05 01
211 99
211 99 99
213
213 02
213 02 12
213 02 34
213 02 99
220
220 01
220 01 01
220 01 50
220 01 99
221
221 02
221 02 01

—RAFME IR

X HBheS KR H
FHH B

& i
SRR ST
TN AL IR E
MLOG Y iy AR T3 2 AR 4 9% S
HLIEZY AT BN AF 480 9% 3
HABAT Y AL IR T
PAfERE Y H
AT B A T
AT BURAL RTT
AT
N5 AT AN
TR R
H AR SR
Hofth B AR A SR S e
RIRMRARS
ARRE
HABTTREIR S H
HABTTRER S H
PRI H
NN
TR
NN e
At AR AN B R S
H AR TR S R 5
ERANSE RS
ITBUZELT
iz AT
HAh AR BHIRFE S5
EV AN S
Y ES A
B AME

11

At

1703. 47

98.

98.

37.
18.
42.
54.
54.
7.
10.
37.
1085.
25.
25.
250.
250.
809.
809.
57.
o7.
21.
21.
13.
376.
376.
168.
190.
17.
32.
32.
32.

20

20

04
52
64
39
39
26
05
07
17
20
20
97
97
00
00
25
25
60
70
95
44
44
34
81
30
03
03
03

B ATFR 5
SHHRAL: TiTT
2023 FEHE L
HEAXH THXH
543. 75 1159. 72
98. 20
98. 20
37.04
18. 52
42. 64
54. 39
54. 39
7.26
10. 05
37. 07
1085. 17
25.20
25.20
250. 97
250. 97
809. 00
809. 00
57. 25
57.25
21.60
21.70
13. 95
359. 14 17. 30
359. 14 17. 30
168. 34
190. 81
17. 30
32.03
32.03
32.03



7B 485
K &K B

301

302

303

01

02
03

07

08

09
10
11
12

13
99

01
05

06

07
08
11
13
17

28
29
31

39
99

02
05
07

—RAKMEERT LR

X HETF3 KB E
B H B it

& it 543,
T ARAI S H 453.
FEART 5T 83.
bE g 107.
K4 36.
ST % 74.
IS AR R ¥ N N 58 i 37.
iR AE e & 18.
HR T B AR Ry IR 4 2 17.
N5 LRI AN S B 22.
FoAtnpt 2> ORIE S 2 5
B A% 32
Hofth THEARAI = 19
P it R AR 2% 5 HY 28
INATR 2
K2 0.
F % 1.
HS F, 5% 1.
U IE 2 3.
ZR T 3.
el (I % 0.
WL 0.
Te%%H 5.
R 0
AR EIBATYE T 1
oAt 5z e 2 7
oAt 7 AR 55 S H 0
XA NI BE 4R By 61.
BIEYY i 42.
A TE RN 3
BT A Bl 14.

12

FALANTTFR 6
2023 FEA T H
ANR%Z %

75 515. 13
87 453. 87
10 83. 10
85 107. 85
52 36. 52
25 74.25
04 37. 04
52 18. 52
31 17.31
34 292. 34
.86 5. 86
.03 32. 03
.05 19.05
.62
.40

51

03

68

35

42

68

45

09
.06
. 80
.49
.66

26 61.26
64 42. 64
.88 3. 88
74 14. 74

28.

[\)
co

[u—

A
JiJt

NEEES

62

.62

.40
.51

03

. 68

35

.42
. 68

45

.09
. 06

.80
.49
. 66



—RAEFE “=47 @BRINE

2022 F K

BANLATFRT

SR TITT

2023 ETE
ﬁ AEFIEWE RIZIT 8 AR S REIT R
AN
g A% A Ha AgE
ait o BE ABRE gy oF BOD LA ERE e
ANt N ‘ wm Mt EWE '
1) WE  EBTHR % BITH
% g
F
1.73 1.53 1.53 0. 20 2.25 1. 80 1. 80 0. 45
B AT 8
BFEREMESTHFE
SHELL: JTI0
X HIhEE KR H 2023 FETEEK
# H 4G
#H % &3t EAXd  WEZH
% % 15
& it

. WERNTE.

13



B=ERS  RuMEEiER
—. (X FRILEAREEMHLE RS 2023 FAMEXRE

(P oYL SR
ZRESMEWREN, RILE B4 TR ML E R ATA RN
FXHAPANHITIIHAEE., NEHE: —RAEMERTE.
RFEEETERKFT RN, LN, EFER%E;, XHEHE: —
MRS H (20D REEREFES (04 —HITHEEES
(02) 40.00 77 7T, ttaREFMBLTHE (208) TRENVEMLFE
S (05) MLRF I EMEAFRERE S L H (05) 37.04 77 7T;
A RIEFMR Y X (208) ATHFWEMFEIH (05) HLX=F
Wb AT ER Y £ 4 % F T (06) 18.52 ot e fRERgt L X
(208) fTHEVEfxEFTE (05) EMATHREN EAaFEL L H
(99) 42.64 7t, FAEESIH (2100 THFELEMCE;T (11
AHEMEFT (01) 7.26 fFu; TAREXH (2100 THFLE
fLEJT (11) EW EAEST (02) 10.05 7 70; T AREESLH (210)
AHRFLEMET (1D A% REFTFB (03) 37.07 7T, ¥k
FREIE 211 BR/ELSFEF (04) EELKESFRF L (99
25.20 7 70; TREFE L H (211) ARMMEF (05) ZAEF (01)
272.00 7 70; FEEFGRIE (211) HEMAFEEIFR L (99) HAb
TREIRCH (99) 909.64 7770, RAMAH (213) Ml fe &R
(02) A AR (12D 21.60 7705 KARASLH (213) Ml AvE

14



(02) b B JE 7 SRR (34) 21.70 7 76; KAAZH (213) 4
WA R (02) HEAkAnE R H (99) 3269.57 7 70; KAMK
S (213) BRI S R R A8 2 AT dkox (05D £~ % & (05)
30.27 /1 76, EARWIEEFEAZECE (2200 BAFEES (0D
THIEAT (01) 168.34 7 70; BEAFREGHFAZEE (2200 H
KREFEES (01) FE4T (500 190.81 7 0; BARKEEBHERE
%X H (2200 BERKEES (01 EHMEREKEESE (99)
25.99 7170, EEMAREXH (221) REEZETREZIH (01) i
REEZETIEXE (99 1.70 771; EFHREXE (221 5
HEXH (02) FEARA (01) 32.03 F 7T, KEHERNEE
HEI W (224) BRKEFE (06) HFEXRERFE (01D 160.00 A
Too RILEEAFIRAML F R F 2023 F R L ETHE 5321. 41 71
TCo

=, XTRILEBARZFEFHRIERRF 2023 FRMUWANTRE
&SRR

RILBE AR FEFMER B 2023 FRATE 5321. 41 7 7T,
b FFLE R 3617.94 6, & 68%; — M AETHELFIBEAN
1703.47 7776, & 32%.

= XTRILEBARAZFEFMRIERRF 2023 FRAUTHME
&SRR

RILBE AR IFEFMER B 2023 F X HFHE 5321. 41 7 7T,
HoF: EAFH543.75 A6, & 11%; FE X H 4777.66 /76, &

15



89%.

MM, X FRILEBRFFREMKIERF 2023 FE AL BHLFK
W FRE1E ST A S A1 BB

RILE LK KRR EERF 2023 FHEEZAKLLETH
5321.41 A0, 48 1041.94 70, £FE £ 2023 £ I H
HAEWEFRD, ANEIE: —HaFEWEKK 1703.47 7w, £
F 4R 3617.94 1 0y X HERE: — A FE RS H 40,00 77 G,
HaRER S H 98.20 770, TAMREXH 54.39 7, &
PR X H 1206. 84 77 0, RAKKSH 3343. 13 776, HAKIREHF
AR%EH 38513 1 7m, EHFRIEH 33.73 7w, KEHFEK
B 28 FE S H 160. 00 77 7T,

. XTRILEBARZFFEMRILERRF 2023 FRA—FEAH
ME HER RIS ER

(=) —BAETELEFRFZAAER AT

RALE BRK B M 7 B 2023 45— f A T G F 4% %
1703. 47 777G, th £ & W) 3972.48 o0, EEZ 2023 F Ak T E
HHRUEFRD,

(Z) —BAFTELFRKXENTI,

— N RS L H (2010 40.00 76, & 0.75%; # 4R [E
Ak (208) 98.20 A7, & 1.80%; T AEEXH (210) 54.39
H 76, & 1.00% FREFMFELHE (211) 1206.84 /77T, & 26. 64%;
RMAZH (213) 3343.13 7776, & 60.00%; EAFFREFEIR

16



%X H (220) 385.13 A0, & 7.23%; FEEFEIH (221) 33.73
176, & 0.63%; KEFWHIERMATEH (224) 160.00 77 70,
& 3. 00%.

(Z) —BA*TELFRKXEERER TN

1, #afEERgtl X8 (208) THRENL Efrs%LE (05)
MR B E A SRS T (05) 2023 FFHAH N 37. 04
176, W EEHm5.09 6, HK13.74%. TERTHFL LM
A R A AR 4 A

2. HAeREMG Y XH (208) THE L BEMAAEEZTH (05)
HLo% 2 b B R Y 4 4 40 % S (0602023 T & 400 18.52 1 e,
b B4 3.93 BT, #K 21.00%. FEEATKELEAA R
AR R 2 2 0

3. HAemEAMR L T H (208) [THEL EMFELE (05)
HEMATRE N B X 3 (99) 2023 EFREH N 42.64 F 7T,
FAEM13.31 Fm, #K31.21% FERTHELVEMEHRAR
i

4, DEfEXHE 2100 TREFLEFMER (11D TREME
7T (01) 2023 FHEH N 7.26 770, b EFHm0.42 7T, K
5.78%, ETERATHEMA R wET &K v,

5. TAREH (2100 THEFLEME)Y (1) L BLHE
JT (02) 2023 £ E % H 10.05 F T, th b4 0.50 7T, ¥
K 5.00%, FEEFVEMAREEMET &0 M,

17



6. TAa@EXH (2100 THRFELEMET (11D NFRER
A EE (03) 2023 EFMHEHK A 37.07 Ft. Hh EFK0.02 7T,
TH0.05% EERTHFLEMAREW, ETE 03,

7. WEEFEIEH 21D BAESRYT (04) Hih gL ALK
P (99) 2023 ETEK K 25.20 F 6, 5LETE %, =&
RHEFEMEF F,

8. WREIMR X (211) RAMKRT (05) FZAMEF (01D 2023
FEIMHH A 250.97 1w, W EFBED 328 7w, TR L31% =
EREHEREF FHEFRD,

9, FEEFRIH (211) HEAMTRIFRIEH (99) H A7 a7
R (99) 2023 FFH %9 809.00 7 7T, tu kw613 7 T,
WK 76.00%, FERFE T4 2023 FFRMVEFEASEPIKE
Ko

10, RARASH (213) Ak AR (02) BH AR (12) 2023
FIMEH N 21.60 0, HEFEMEH -, TELBHRFHF,

11, RARASTH (213) sl FrE R (02) Molk 2R B 5K K
(34) 2023 FWH 4 AN 21.70 T 7w, b EFmD 49 Tm, TR
225.00% TEEZMEZRKKNGEETIEZFE KD,

12, RAASH (213) MlbFER (02) H Akl fr E R
H(99) 2023 FWMEH N 13.95 Ft, LEMEH —F. TEEZH
R o

13, BEAREFEFERZFLH (2200 BRKREFES (0D 17

18



KAE4T (01) 2023 F£FMEH A 168.34 7 76, W B4 129.70
T, EKT7.00%, = ER 2023 FATRESTEREAF — EZTZ
B, SEEHAFE R,

14, BARBEEFRIZEIE (2200 BERKEES (01) =
WEEAT (50) 2023 £FREHK A 190.81 A, H EEK 10.41 &
TG, #K 5.45%, EERF N B A R A0AE R R R B 3

15, BRKERBERZEXYE (2200 BRKEEFS (01) £
b B AR E S (99) 2023 FTA LA 17.30 77T, b FRE
A 703,67 77 76, T 4067%. £ B ZIR X MACHT K AE M AMZ
KB EAMEFTEH B

16, EARIEH (221 EHEREIH (02) FF R4 (01
2023 £ E % N 32.03 7T, b b EHm 3.55 77T, K 11. 08%.
TERARIFRESGERE 2R 0E I,

17, REFERNAERIH (224) BRKEF®E (06) H
iR EWrie (01) 2023 FHE 4 A 160. 00 7 7T, 2022 FHEERH
ZH, TEZ 2023 FMEFRHNRILERA R ELE T FR LK
HRIEETE K4 .

7~ RTRILEBARZFEMMNIERG 2023 FRA—F A
T E AN % 155 it BR

R B EARBEMRLER G 2023 F— A EREE AL H
543.75 1 G, HHF:

19



AREHES15.13Fn, £EGHE: EARIHE10 7. #
TE 4N 107.85 A 0. ¥4 36.52 0. S TH 74.25 A 6. Hl
cEAVEMEAFELFERHEFE 37.04 Fov, B FE4%% 18.52 /7
T ITEARETHRE S 17.31 0. A% R ETIBIE % 22. 34
JG. HEtd S RESF 5.86 0. EEAME 32.03 7 0. £
f TR ABFI S H 19.05 7 6. BARFE 42.64 7 0. A 7E* B 3. 88
7176, BT FANE) 14. 74 77 T

NH%Z%28.62 fn, TEELE: 7% 2.40 7170, A% 0. 51
HJT. B#F 1.03 7. HFEFE 1.68 For. MEHF 3.35 . =
WHE 342 Fou. B () #0.68 For. NHEEFE0.45 5 0.
T5%%5.09 7. BFI#0.06 50, N5 FAEETHEFH 1.80
JTn. R @A 7.49 on. HAME RARE W 0.66 7 T,

t. XTRILEBRREMKIERF 2023 FHRM—KAHE
ME ‘=R EEmMEFRIEA

RIBEEARFERML FEF R 2023 F— B aETHE “ =7
GHEWEHN2.25 770, W EFERO0.52 7w, EF: HatE
(5) %0 7 m, i (BAD)D0 7 m; AFFENERIZATH 1.80
717G, ¥R 0.27 J7 70 NHEAFFH0.45 6, Haw0.25 77 7T,
2023 F “Z N\ ZEFERAL EEY N, FTERANLFAERKE
W, NREILNFERELAIOES.

I\ XTFRILEEBRZFEMMIERF 2023 FRABATHEER
ETNE X HFRRY R

20



RILBEEARFEML FEFF 2023 F28 FF K FHEEL LT
HHRFLZHTH,

. Bt EZELIRER AR

(=) MREBITEHRZHEN.

2023 FRILE B K IREF kN ¥ R B ALK IEAT 4 F M B 2K
T 28.62 10, W EFWMERD 1.37 Tm, THEAL. ZEZF
TR, EEEFR,

(2D BARMELZHER.

2023 FLFLE B A TR F AR 3R B AL BUR R TG TE R A0 77
TG, EA BFRWRYTEO Fn. BUFKREIREMEO Zm. K
JE KT R - TR 0 77 7T

(=) BRR”EHERFN.

BE 2023 F 12 AJK, RILE BAF IR E R E A F 5 4
W, £, ERASTHAEORH. TRASTHAEOH. — Mo
FRZEOH. —HPERGAE2H. FHLTLEAAEOH. LM
FlZF 2%, 24050 7 oA ERAKRE 0 & (), #4100 7T £
LREE0E (B),

() K EFREFI.

2023 FRILE B AT BEMRLERBAEHZATHUETERE,
WHEIE 9 A, — & #ETE L FH K 319.75 71 7T,

21



SBIUERS RiARERE

(=) MBEHRHBEA: BEARAMBE L FRTNT S, BF
NETERFBEAFBFERE S TERTBEN EF: —Fo K
ARFUNEEM B TEF R TIORA ATREF RSk
A SR BEA TR (F ) A EER YRR

(=) ERABIEAN: FaF b B\ EE [ LR BRI
B 3E U B BN

(Z) TN FEF IR T 5578 5 K E 4 B & 5
BRI o e B BN, BB B RN %

(m) Fh BB hAN: EF A 2aET bk 50755 X
BIE s Z T R AL R AL B BRI RN . A E RSN,
HRBAN, EMEE kAR,

(Z) MR AR FoF A BB A
A7 B HC PR R 2 B - TR

(GR) Hfb: f8lr LR M R F ", “FL AT, “F
LA VN L PN U & & DN AN 2

(£) REVEETAMER: 1550 2007 L F 07T Bk
HBRN”, “MBEERERMERTE 2", “FhhA”, “G7 kA"
“HABAN T RUZH L EXHERLT, EHAUNFERRENE
e (BE B G FRIHERE, FEXAZRRK. ATIEA
UEFERXZFNES) TS FRIBONE 2,

22



) LHEE#EMER: BFUNFEXENARERFFENA
APAT R, EHREKFERA AN RS FEAN T2, REEM
R FEEME R, LWEAFF LR, 27N, Ztlh g #
R

N e S

(=) EAXH: EAHRENMGLHZH, TR HETHELH
T A A BN 5SS

(Z) TEXH: BAEERIHZIN T RFRATRESFFE
A & AT BT R S

(Z) LR EZXH: BB LR LA H.

(m) FhEMEEXH: FFLEwET YV FE L
ByE s Z AN T R AR MR A ZE BB K R

(Z) XM B EAANBI X : 48 TS 2 A AT & £ A+ BY &2 &
Y3 H

(R “ZR7 GRMBREXH: BWEE &2 HE A HE
GR) %o, RHEREMEREARPNFEFR L. &+, B
HE G REEEATHEAREAFEE 7)) WERNRRE,
ERER., K&, BIlFEH; AFAFHERTAR 212N
WMENFRAEXHRNFRAEFERALE T X ENER T R,
THEIHE. RERFFH; AFEFEIHEREMHENRTT X
& RNFEAF (BREERS) X

(B) MXEBETES: ARETREML (2 5RBAHFRETE

23



HEN B4 ZATH T ERMARS &K &, BE AN R
Fl%e. Bie st ZiRsE. a5, BA%. HREBE. TRMM
B—MREEESR. AR KEZE. o HERESFE. 0 R 5
Wil BB 5 FIEAT Y B LR A SR AL

= XHBBEX

(=) #HoRESE A T H (208) 17 B F Ik #4755 X H (05)

WK b B B A S PR I 4 5% X (05) « ROBR AL K 3 b 5 52
rERGFE G BN ERRZRETE A,

(=) #HeRESE A T H (208) 17 B F b #4757 X H (05)

W< 3 b A BR b 5 4 480 5% S (06) : SBR AL % =5 b 5 52 i 7
PRI b AL LR BR AL R 4 X .

(=) #HoRESE A T H (208) 17 B F b #4755 X H (05)
EMTREVRAREIH99): REATARFLEMRELTE
B

(W) HE&REFMRL X H (208) ME A LS REELEN
#0 B (27) it BUxE Sk £R B & Wy AN BY (01) ¢ SOBR U BR XS 4K L AR B &
S HIANBY X .

(E) H4&RERMRL X H (208) MHEA LS REELEW
#h B (27) Tt Boxt TAF (R e & & Wy AhBY (02) : SOBR I B T R I &
S HIANBY X .

() FAREXHQIOTREYEMESF QD TREMLE
ST (01): ROBRAT B S 2 A [ 7 IR P 480 5% 4 5%

24



() PAMEREXHQCIO)THREVEMEF (1) ELEME
7(02): RpEW BEMERETRERFEHE,

D) TERESXHQI)THREVEMET QD) AFREST
A B1(03): REBEER NS RAAESMmMEIR T E A ET R E 0 E
ah b, BN G EATEE T A B

(L) FRFRIE (211D BAESKRY (040 Etaihs
ARFPXEH (99) : BEMBELHKESRKRY . RETERY . £
Bt R ERY . ERASBERER B RRP ISR E,

() FREIFRI W (211 RAEKEF (05) ZAEF (01
BB TR T R TIRE 7 BT & A & AN BY

(+—) WEFRRIH (211) HMF IR H (99) : Hifi
FREIRRI S (99 RATEAEARP TEHI L.

(+2) RAAXH (213) Al FfnE)RE (02) BHARF (12):
FTREMERF L.

25



(75 BREFEEFEF[LZREXY (2200 BREEES (0D
EWzAT (50) , TEEFVELATRENGEFZ/T. TRH
WIAEME AR,

(+6) BRXFEEFEFRZREXY (2200 BREEES (0D
HAERAXRESFXH (99 , EATEAKEEFS T EHXH,
(/) EEFREH Q2D EBREXH (02) EEARe
(01): IWETHEFLEMHEANFRGHELREI . W B A

F B EE AR T A A U DA R R T A 9 BR T B AE B AR 4

(+) REFEEARLAEEIE (224) BARERE (06)

R EFHIE (01) « HFEREBEBFHIF T L.

v BRIIE KA1

26



	15、自然资源海洋气象等支出（220）自然资源事务（01）其他自然资源事务支出（99）2023年预算

